Designation: E2906/E2906M − 18
Standard Practice for
Acoustic Pulse Reflectometry Examination of Tube Bundles1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation E2906/E2906M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope
1.1 This practice describes use of Acoustic Pulse Reflecto-

11.1.2 Size, wall thickness, material type, and configuration
of installed tubes,
11.1.3 Tube numbering system,
11.1.4 Extent of examination or tubes examined and length
of tubes scanned,
11.1.5 Personnel performing the examination, and
11.1.6 Date of examination.
11.1.7 Models, types, and serial numbers of components of
the acoustic pulse reflectometry system:
11.1.7.1 Probe-to-tube adapter model/type and extension
length,
11.1.7.2 All instrument settings,
11.1.7.3 Signal-to-noise ratio,
11.1.7.4 Output gain,
11.1.7.5 Serial number(s) of reference tube(s),
11.1.7.6 Procedure used—identification and revision, and
11.1.8 Acceptance criteria used.
11.1.9 Identify tubes or specific regions where there was a
limited sensitivity and other areas of reduced sensitivity or
other problems caused reduced reliability of the APR exami-
nation.
11.1.10 Results of the examination and related sketches or
maps of the examined area.
11.1.11 Other NDT examinations performed for further
investigation or confirmation of test results.
11.1.12 Description of reference bundle tube(s) used for
performance verification.
12. Keywords
12.1 acoustic pulse reflectometry; blockage; heat exchang-
ers; through holes; tubes
E2906/E2906M − 18
3
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM E2906/E2906M-18